
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a contract (201102486) between the City and County of Denver and Fasick 
Concrete, Inc. for $1,282,332 for 2011 citywide curb, gutter and crosspan work, and pedestrian 

ramp installations,  Phase 1. 

2.  
 

3. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 
 

4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Jo Ann Phillips 

  Phone:720-913-8524 

  Email:joann.phillips@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 

second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Kimberly Watanabe 

  Phone:303-446-3593 

  Email:Kimberly.Watanabe@denvergov.org 

 

 
6. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

2011 Citywide curb, gutter, crosspan ,concrete repairs and pedestrian ramp installation 

at various locations throughout the City.   

b. Duration 
 Two Hundred Ten Days (210) 

c. Location 
 Various locations throughout the City 

d. Affected Council District 
citywide 

e. Benefits 
 Improved infrastructure and public safety 

f. Costs 
 $1,282,332.00 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No  

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0799   Date: 10/24/2011 


